
Pr. Myron Herzberg      
Pr. David Burling 

Pr Bob Edwards, Visitation 
Lois Theesfield, Director of Music Ministry 

Deacon Jodi Schuman 
Fred Alderson, Custodian 

Memorial Lutheran Church 
701 11th Street 
Nevada, IA 50201 
Phone 515/382-6509 
website www.mlcnevada.org  

 

OUR MINISTRY TOGETHER 

January 6 and 7 
We Worship Saturday  38  
God Sunday 96  
 Council Retreat 13  

 Saturday, January 13 Sunday, January 14 
Accompanist Emily Dalthorp Dave Blumer 

Altar Care Bert Ann Ray Jenny Helland 

Ushers Chuck and Bert Ann Ray The Seyller Family 

Lector Jim Atkinson Dario Zaffarano 

 

SUNDAY MESSENGER 
Second Sunday after Epiphany 

January 14, 2018 

The 

TODAY 
Church Council Members Installed This Morning. The 2018 Church Council 
will be installed during worship this Sunday. Please keep these leaders in your 
prayers: President Kathy (Mrs. Kevin) Johnson, Vice President Kathy (Mrs. 
Paul) Johnson, Secretary Jeanie Royer, Treasurer Eric Dalthorp, Karen Blank, 
Sandy Bremer, Sandy Christian, Dee Johnson, Steve Jungst, Carl Link, Juli 
Tanner.  
 
Communion Minister Training. Join Pastor Myron immediately after worship 
this morning and be equipped as a communion minister. This is a ministry that 
can be done by anyone who currently comes to the Lord’s table. Families are 
invited to be trained to serve together. 
 
5th Grade Students and Parents Begin Intergenerational Class. The 5th 
grade students and their parents begin a five week study of the Ten Command-
ments. They will meet with Pastor Myron in Room 201 during the Sunday 
School hour. 
 
FFA Community Dinner Today. The annual Nevada FFA Holiday Dinner will 
be served today between 11:00 am and 1:00 pm at Gates Hall. This meal is free 
to the community. 

THIS WEEK 
6th Grade Students and Parents Begin Intergenerational Class on 
Wednesday. The students and parents will meet for the course of Exploring 
Worship. This class meets with Pastor Myron in Room 201 at 6:30 pm on 
Wednesdays. 
 
Beer and Theology Gathers on Thursday at Dublin Bay. Invite a friend to 
join the conversation. Beer and Theology meets monthly on the third Thursday 
at 6:30 pm at Dublin Bay. Come for fellowship and discussion. 



ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Book of Faith Meets at 10:30 am in the Library. The Book of Faith adult 
study will continue to look at the upcoming Gospel lesson and use the Daily 
Discipleship resource for discussion. This makes it easy to attend when you 
are able, please give it a try. 
 
Church Office Closed January 15. In observance of Martin Lutheran King, Jr. 
Day, the church office will be closed on Monday, January 15. Regular office 
hours resume on January 16. 
 
2018 Weekly Envelopes Are Here! If you did not receive monthly envelopes 
by mail, please check the media cart for weekly envelopes. If you do not have 
any envelopes and would like a set, please contact Deacon Jodi and she will 
provide a set of monthly envelopes for your use in 2018. 2017 Giving State-
ments will be mailed by January 20. 
 
Haiti Mission Group Offers Sermon January 20 and 21. Come for worship 
on January 20 or 21 and hear more about the most recent mission trip to Haiti. 
This will be offered as our sermon on January 20 and 21.  We are all part of the 
mission work done in Haiti through our General Fund mission support sent 
monthly to Many Hands  Haiti. 
 
Monthly Body, Mind, Soul Town Meeting Next Sunday. The planning team 
continues to put together a great line-up of speakers that offer information to 
help us with our wholeness. Stay after worship next Sunday for the next install-
ment that will focus on financial health at the start of the new year. 
 
Join In Thanking Pastor Bob Edwards January 27 and 28. Receptions will 
be held after worship to show our appreciation to Pastor Bob and Kris Ed-
wards. Pastor Bob steps away from serving as our Visitation Pastor. 
 
January 27 and 28 Worship Services Include Healing Services. Both wor-
ship services the weekend of January 27 and 28 will include a Service of Heal-
ing. There will be an opportunity for private prayer, lighting candles and prayer 
at the altar. This service is for the whole assembly, but please invite someone 
you know who might be in need of this special time for healing. 
 

Monday 
Jan. 15 
 

 
4:30 pm 
5:30 pm 

Church Office Closed 
Harmony Clothing Closet Open 
Food at First Nevada 

Tuesday 
Jan. 16 

6:45 pm Remembrance Team 

Wednesday 
Jan. 17 

9:00 am 
5:45 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
7:30 pm 

Harmony Clothing Closet Open 
Handbell Rehearsal 
7th and 8th Gr and Parents Confirmation 
6th Gr and Parents: Exploring Worship 
Memorial Choir 

Thursday 
Jan. 18 

8:00 am 
10:45 am 
2:00 pm 
2:45 pm 
5:30 pm 
6:30 pm 

Staff Meeting 
Meadows Communion 
Rolling Gr Communion 
Story Sr Communion 
Food at First Nevada 
Beer and Theology 

Friday 
Jan. 19 

9:00 am 
 

Bulletin Assembly 
 

Saturday 
Jan. 20 

5:00 pm Evening Communion  

Sunday 
Jan. 21 

9:00 am 
10:15 am 
10:30 am 
10:30 am 
10:30 am 
10:45 am 
11:30 am 

Worship  
All Ages Fellowship 
Sunday School 
5th Gr and Parents: The Ten Commandments 
Book of Faith 
Body, Mind, Soul Town Meeting 
Church Council Meeting 

Sunday 
Jan. 14 
 
 
 

9:00 am 
10:00 am 
10:15 am 
10:30 am 
10:30 am 
10:30 am 
11:30 am 
11:30 am 

Worship  
Communion Minister Training 
All Ages Fellowship 
Sunday School 
Book of Faith 
5th Gr and Parents: The Ten Commandments 
Sunday School Teacher’s Meeting 
Executive Committee 

THE WEEK AHEAD 


