OUR MINISTRY TOGETHER

	Saturday, January 13	Sunday, January 14
Accompanist	Emily Dalthorp	Dave Blumer
Altar Care	Bert Ann Ray	Jenny Helland
Ushers	Chuck and Bert Ann Ray	The Seyller Family
Lector	Jim Atkinson	Dario Zaffarano

January 6 and 7				
We Worship	Saturday	38		
God	Sunday	96		
	Council Retreat	13		

Memorial Lutheran Church 701 11th Street Nevada, IA 50201 Phone 515/382-6509 website www.mlcnevada.org





TODAY

Church Council Members Installed This Morning. The 2018 Church Council will be installed during worship this Sunday. Please keep these leaders in your prayers: President Kathy (Mrs. Kevin) Johnson, Vice President Kathy (Mrs. Paul) Johnson, Secretary Jeanie Royer, Treasurer Eric Dalthorp, Karen Blank, Sandy Bremer, Sandy Christian, Dee Johnson, Steve Jungst, Carl Link, Juli Tanner.

Communion Minister Training. Join Pastor Myron immediately after worship this morning and be equipped as a communion minister. This is a ministry that can be done by anyone who currently comes to the Lord's table. Families are invited to be trained to serve together.

5th Grade Students and Parents Begin Intergenerational Class. The 5th grade students and their parents begin a five week study of the Ten Commandments. They will meet with Pastor Myron in Room 201 during the Sunday School hour.

FFA Community Dinner Today. The annual Nevada FFA Holiday Dinner will be served today between 11:00 am and 1:00 pm at Gates Hall. This meal is free to the community.

THIS WEEK

6th Grade Students and Parents Begin Intergenerational Class on Wednesday. The students and parents will meet for the course of Exploring Worship. This class meets with Pastor Myron in Room 201 at 6:30 pm on Wednesdays.

Beer and Theology Gathers on Thursday at Dublin Bay. Invite a friend to join the conversation. Beer and Theology meets monthly on the third Thursday at 6:30 pm at Dublin Bay. Come for fellowship and discussion.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Book of Faith Meets at 10:30 am in the Library. The Book of Faith adult study will continue to look at the upcoming Gospel lesson and use the Daily Discipleship resource for discussion. This makes it easy to attend when you are able, please give it a try.

Church Office Closed January 15. In observance of Martin Lutheran King, Jr. Day, the church office will be closed on Monday, January 15. Regular office hours resume on January 16.

2018 Weekly Envelopes Are Here! If you did not receive monthly envelopes by mail, please check the media cart for weekly envelopes. If you do not have any envelopes and would like a set, please contact Deacon Jodi and she will provide a set of monthly envelopes for your use in 2018. 2017 Giving Statements will be mailed by January 20.

Haiti Mission Group Offers Sermon January 20 and 21. Come for worship on January 20 or 21 and hear more about the most recent mission trip to Haiti. This will be offered as our sermon on January 20 and 21. We are all part of the mission work done in Haiti through our General Fund mission support sent monthly to Many Hands Haiti.

Monthly Body, Mind, Soul Town Meeting Next Sunday. The planning team continues to put together a great line-up of speakers that offer information to help us with our wholeness. Stay after worship next Sunday for the next installment that will focus on financial health at the start of the new year.

Join In Thanking Pastor Bob Edwards January 27 and 28. Receptions will be held after worship to show our appreciation to Pastor Bob and Kris Edwards. Pastor Bob steps away from serving as our Visitation Pastor.

January 27 and 28 Worship Services Include Healing Services. Both worship services the weekend of January 27 and 28 will include a Service of Healing. There will be an opportunity for private prayer, lighting candles and prayer at the altar. This service is for the whole assembly, but please invite someone you know who might be in need of this special time for healing.

THE WEEK AHEAD

Sunday Jan. 14	9:00 am 10:00 am 10:15 am 10:30 am 10:30 am 10:30 am 11:30 am	Worship Communion Minister Training All Ages Fellowship Sunday School Book of Faith 5th Gr and Parents: The Ten Commandments Sunday School Teacher's Meeting Executive Committee
Monday Jan. 15	4:30 pm 5:30 pm	Church Office Closed Harmony Clothing Closet Open Food at First Nevada
Tuesday Jan. 16	6:45 pm	Remembrance Team
Wednesday Jan. 17	9:00 am 5:45 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 7:30 pm	Harmony Clothing Closet Open Handbell Rehearsal 7th and 8th Gr and Parents Confirmation 6th Gr and Parents: Exploring Worship Memorial Choir
Thursday Jan. 18	8:00 am 10:45 am 2:00 pm 2:45 pm 5:30 pm 6:30 pm	Staff Meeting Meadows Communion Rolling Gr Communion Story Sr Communion Food at First Nevada Beer and Theology
Friday Jan. 19	9:00 am	Bulletin Assembly
Saturday Jan. 20	5:00 pm	Evening Communion
Sunday Jan. 21	9:00 am 10:15 am 10:30 am 10:30 am 10:30 am 10:45 am 11:30 am	Worship All Ages Fellowship Sunday School 5th Gr and Parents: The Ten Commandments Book of Faith Body, Mind, Soul Town Meeting Church Council Meeting